Air Conditioning and Heating
SPECIFICATION sheet
Standard features:
• Multi-position: upflow and horizontal right. Easily
 field converted to downflow and horizontal left
• Suitable for use with R22 or new R410a
• Cooling only and suitable for heat pump application

HD2-31
HD2-36
Model Number Identification
Before	proceeding	with	installation,	refer	to
installation	instructions	packaged	with	each
model.	Please	comply	with	all	federal,	state,
provincial,	and	local	codes,	regulations	and	practices.
General Terms of Limited Warranty
ComfortStar USA warrants that our products
conform to the manufacturer specifications and
will be free of defects in material and workmanship
under normal use and maintenance.
For complete details of the limited warranty, including applicable
terms and conditions. Please visit our website or contact our offices.
	 HD	 2	 18
	 Air	 second	 capacity
	 Handler	 generation	 18,000	(Btu/h)
HD2
1-1/2 to 5 Ton
      Multi-position
    Three-speed Air Handler
SPECIFICATION sheet
HD2-42
HD2-43
HD2-48
HD2-60
HD2-61
 ComfortStar Air Conditioning & Heating �
Dimensions
MODEL SIZE
Dimensions inch (mm) Unit Weight/Shipping weight
(lbs.) (kg.)
Unit Height “H” in (mm) Unit Width “W” in (mm) Unit Depth “D” in (mm) Supply Duct “A” in (mm)
HD2-18 41-3/8" (1050) 18-1/8" (460) 20-1/2" (520) 16" (406) 106/119 (48)/(54)
HD2-24 41-3/8" (1050) 18-1/8" (460) 20-1/2" (520)) 16" (406) 106/119 (48)/(54)
HD2-30 41-3/8" (1050) 18-1/8" (460) 20-1/2" (520) 16" (406) 119/132 (54)/(60)
HD2-25/ HD2-31
HD2-36 46-1/2" (1180) 19-5/8" (500) 21-5/8" (550) 18" (456) 141/156 (64)/(71)
HD2-42 46-1/2" (1180) 19-5/8" (500) 21-5/8" (550) 18" (456) 141/156 (64)/(71)
HD2-43 HD2-48 54-1/2" (1185) 22" (560) 24" (610) 19-1/2" (496) 171/187 (78)/(85)
HD2-60/ HD2-61 54-1/2" (1185) 22" (560) 24" (610) 19-1/2" (496) 171/187 (78)/(85)
Dimensional Data
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
MAY EXIT ON TOP OR EITHER SIDE
SUPPLY AIR
AUXILIARY DRAIN CONNECTION 3/4"
FEMALE PIPE THREAD (NPT)
PRIMARY DRAIN CONNECTION 3/4"
FEMALE PIPE THREAD (NPT)
SUCTION LINE CONNECTION COPPER (SWEAT)
� ComfortStar Air Conditioning & Heating
Specifications